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Brunei Darussalam (1 November 2014)
Ms. Norizan Abdullah

Statistics Officer

Social Section, Department of Planning and Development

Block 2A Jalan Ong Sum Ping

Bandar Seri Begawan

Brunei Darussalam, BA1311

Tel: +673 2233344 ext 222

Fax:  +673 2230236

E-mail: norizan.abdullah@jpke.gov.bn; izan229@hotmail.com

Ms. Nur Edzalina Hj. Idris
 Economic Officer 

 Dept of Policy and Coordination, Dept of Planning and 

Development 

Block 2A Jalan Ong Sum Ping

 Bandar Seri Begawan 

 Brunei Darussalam, BA1311 

Tel: +673 2233344 ext 552

Fax:   +673 2230236

E-mail: edzalina.idris@jpke.gov.bn; edzalina.idris@hotmail.com

Cambodia (as of 20 January 2015)
Mr. Lay Chhan

 Deputy Director General 

 Statistics Policy and Cooperation and CAMInfo 

 National Institute of Statistics, Ministry of Planning 

 386 Blvd. Monivong Phnom Penh, Cambodia 

Tel: (855-23) 224 150

Mobile: (855-12) 883 419
 E-mail: lay.chhan@gmail.com 

Mr. Samrith Chan
 Deputy Director General 

 CAMInfo Bureau 

 National Institute of Statistics, Ministry of Planning 

 386 Blvd. Monivong Phnom Penh, Cambodia 

Tel: (855-23) 224 150

Mobile: (855-12) 672 728
 E-mail: samrith82@yahoo.com 

Indonesia (as of email on 9 October 2014)



Mr. Teguh Pramono

Director

Welfare Statistics Directorate

BPS-Statistics Indonesia

Building 2, 7th Floor 

Jalan Dr. Sutomo No. 6-8. Jakarta, Indonesia

Tel  : +62-21 

Fax : +62-21 386681

Email : tpramono@bps.go.id 

Lao PDR (12 February 2015)
Mr. Vilaysook Sisoulath,

Deputy Director of Division

Research and Analysis Division

Department of Social Statistics, Lao Statistics Bureau

Ministry of Planning and Investment

Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

Tel  : +856 21 214740

Fax : +856 21 242022

Mobile: +856 21 55795043

E-mail : vilaysook@gmail.com

Miss. Khamkhounheuan Phimphanh

Technical Officer

Research and Analysis Division

Department of Social Statistics, Lao Statistics Bureau

Ministry of Planning and Investment

Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

Tel  : +856 21 214740

Fax : +856 21 242022

Mobile: +856 20 55422536

E-mail : khamkhounheuan@hotmail.com

Malaysia (13 October 2014)
Ms. Riyanti Saari

Director

Manpower and Social Statistics Division 

Department Statistics of Malaysia

Level 7, Block C6, Complex C 

Federal Government Administrative Centre

Putrajaya, Malaysia, 62514

Tel: 603-8885 7171 

Fax: 603-8888 9233

E-mail: riyanti@stats.gov.my

Myanmar (not yet updated)



Ms. Khin Mar Aye

Assistant Director

Research Unit, Planning Department 

Ministry of National Planning and Economic Development

Office No.(1), Main Road, Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar 

Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar

Tel: +95-67-407260

Fax: +95-67-407084

Email: elegantmyanmar@gmail.com 

Philippines (21 October 2014)
Mr. Joseph Albert Nino Bulan

Statistical Coordination Officer II

Social Statistics

Philippine Statistics Authority

Midland Buendia Bldg; 403 Senator Gil Puyat Avenue, 

Makati City, Philippines 1200

Tel: (632) 896-7981: Mobile : +639152127266

Fax: (632) 896-7981

E-mail: janm.bulan@nscb.gov.ph

josephbulan@gmail.com

Ms. Andrea Jane Bibares

Social Statistics

Philippine Statistics Authority

Midland Buendia Bldg; 403 Senator Gil Puyat Avenue, 

Makati City, Philippines 1200

Tel: (632) 896-7981: Mobile : +639157943233

Fax: (632) 896-7981

E-mail:ajb.bibares@nscb.gov.ph

andrea.bibares@gmail.com

Mr. Valentino Abuan

Interim Assistance National Statistician

Information Technology and Dissemination

Philippine Statistics Authority

CVEA Building, East Avenue

Quezon City, Philippines 1100

Tel: (632) 4626660 loc

Fax: (632) 4626660 loc

E-mail: v.abuan@psa.gov.ph

v.abuan@census.gov.ph

Singapore (as of 13 May 2011)
Mr. Shi Jian Chiou

Deputy Director 

mailto:josephbulan@gmail.com
mailto:andrea.bibares@gmail.com
mailto:v.abuan@census.gov.ph


Policy and Planning Division

Singapore Department of Statistics 

Ministry of Trade and Industry

The Treasury, 100 High Street #05-01

Singapore 179434

Tel: (65) 6332 8451

Fax: (65) 6332 7689

E-mail: chiou_shi_jian@singstat.gov.sg; chiousj@gmail.com. Copy: Alice_YONG@singstat.gov.sg 

Mobile: +65 9685 1111

Ms. Priyadharshini Navaratnam 

Deputy Director 

Policy Planning Division

Singapore Department of Statistics

100 High Street, #05-01, The Treasury

Singapore, 179434 

Tel: (+65) 6332 8156

Fax: (+65) 6332 7689

Email: priyadharshini_N@singstat.gov.sg

Thailand (December 2014)
Mr. Bhumisuk Khananurak

Plan and Policy Analyst 

Social Data-Based and Indicator Development Office

The office of National Economic and Social Development Board (NESDB)

962 Krung Kasem Road, Pomrab  

Bangkok, Thailand 11110

Tel: +662 280-4085 ext. 2614

Fax: +662 281-2803

Email: bhumisuk@nesdb.go.th; 

bhumisuk@gmail.com

Viet Nam (6 November 2014)
Ms. Trang Thi Thu Tran

Statistician

Integrated Statistics and Information Department

General Statistics Office – MPI of Viet Nam

No 06B – Hoang Dieu – Ba Dinh, Hanoi, Viet Nam

Tel: (84-4) 38464383: Mobile : +84988 836 895

Fax: (84-4) 38464383

E-mail: ttttrang@gso.gov.vn

mailto:bhumisuk@gmail.com

